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PITRIN COLRTY

District Court, Pitkin County, Colorado
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Plaintiff: PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

VS.

Defendant: CARLOS IRWIN ESTEVEZ, aka
CHARLIE SHEEN

MARTIN C. BEESON, District Attorney ACOURT USE ONLYA
Arnold P. Mordkin, Chief Deputy District Attorney Case No. 09CR98

506 E Main, Suite 204
Aspen, CO 81611 Division:
Phone Number: (970) 920-5341
Fax Number: (970) 920-5344
Reg. #: 27588
arnold.mordkin@co.pitkin.co.us

INFORMATION

MARTIN C. BEESON, District Attorney for the Ninth Judicial District, State of
Colorado, in the name and by the authority of the Peaple of the State of Colorado,

informs the Court:

COUNT ONE

That on or about December 25, 2009, in the County of Pitkin, State of Colorado,
CARLOS IRWIN ESTEVEZ, by any threat or physical action unlawfully, feloniously,
and knowingly placed or attempted to place Brooke Mueller in fear of imminent serious
bodily injury by use of a deadly weapon or any article used or fashioned in a manner
to cause a person to reasonably believe that the article was a deadly weapon, namely:
a knife; in violation of section 18-3-206(1)(a)/(b), C.R.S., as amended, contrary to the
form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity
of the People of the State of Colorado, and thereby did commit the crime of
- MENACING, (F5), which act constituted an act of domestic violence.

COUNT TWO

That on or about December 25, 2009, in the County of Pitkin, State of Colorado,
CARLOS IRWIN ESTEVEZ unlawfully, knowingly, or recklessly caused bodily injury to
Brooke Mueller; in violation of section 18-3-204, C.R.S., as amended, contrary to the
form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity
of the People of the State of Colorado, and thereby did commit the crime of ASSAULT
IN THE THIRD DEGREE, (M1), which act constituted an act of domestic violence.
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COUNT THREE

That on or about December 25, 2009, in the County of Pitkin, State of Colorado,
CARLOS IRWIN ESTEVEZ, in the course of a single criminal episode, unlawfully and
knowingly damaged the real or personal property of Brooke Mueller, the aggregate
damage being five hundred dollars or more but less than one thousand dollars; in
violation of section 18-4-501, C.R.S., contrary to the form of the statute in such case
made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of
Colorado, and thereby did commit the crime of CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - $500 - $1,000,
as amended, (M1), which act constituted an act of domestic violence.

Dated this 8™ day of February, 2010.

MARTIN C. BEESON.

hief-Deputy District Attorney
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